NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY 1969 SESSION

CHAPTER 1203 HOUSE BILL 936

1	AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE \$1,000 PER YEAR TO THE ADVISORY COMMISSION ON
2	INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS.
3	
4	The General Assembly of North Carolina do enact:
5	
6	Section 1. There is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the North
7	Carolina Commission on Interstate Cooperation the sum of \$2,000 for the biennium 1969-71,
8	to be used as North Carolina's contribution to the interstate cooperation activities of the
9	Advisory Commission on Intergovernmental Relations.
10	Sec. 2. This Act shall become effective upon its ratification.
11	In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 1st day of July, 1969.